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HOI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Date: APR 0 7 1969 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN VAN QUYEN 

Date of Birth: 7-12-40 

IV #: 127419 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TINE IN RE-ED. 9 yrs 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention 
in the processing of this applicant. 

Enclosures. 

ssistance 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored bY~uu~~-LAU~~~ ____ , 
as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested' that the Letter'of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the addJess appeared abov 



ODP CHECK FORM 

Date: /2/ 20 I w 
To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 

State Department (ODP) 
RP/RAP/SEA 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

r 

&11 t1L-Name: C\ ("' v 
~ ~ 1 U.fe_ ~t=-B"A 6 4 

Date of Birt : '1 r:z Lt G 
Address in VN q 9 ~ ~ "'-g,JA 

JI -7 . lH 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

~ Reeducation Time: ~ Years Months ---

IV # I 2-- 114 I q 

CQ H H c H 

___ Days 

VEWL # ________ ~-----__ -----------------------

Lo T 
<: 

Special List J 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 

Sincerely, 

KHUC MINH THO 

/ 



Embassy 0/ the United Stales o/America 

DATE: ~1'" __ s.,. .. g-tl 
~/ 

IV: 41...,4"''1 
PA: tJep/t;N VAN 6{~ 

FAt1iu~ OF- vtJ "(X.i1idAL 'PtZi~~,? ~:;CC;A..(iw 

Eo. 1X?>< 5415 

Dear KH~ Hi~ .(tiO 

This is in response to your inquiry of .APf2"", ~ 
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. / 

This case is based on a F if..(+t- Preference Immigrant Visa 
petition filed on PGdL 2U?, t4 . ODP is currently reviewing 
for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI) fiF~ Preference 
peti tions which were filed prior to .....::lJt.I 2....7 Si'2-- which is 
the current date for issuance of visas for th~ type of petition. 
The case will be reviewed when the filing date is near current. If 
at the time of review all documents are in order, an LOI will be 
issued. If further information or documentation is required, the 
u.s. sponsor will be notified. No further action will be taken on 
this case until it is ready for LOI review. 

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a 
result of his/her close association with U.S. policy and programs in 
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be 
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed 
by the U.S. government in Vietnam or had other close association 
with U.S. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this 
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing 
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this 
policy may change in the future. 

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indica·ting that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Si(Jb;J _ 
~~rderlY Departure Program 
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I :. El1tbassJ of the United Slates of America 

DATE: ~P .... s,.. .. 2J 

IV: -1f..14"'1 

FAt1iu·.., OF ytJ fOLi{idAL 'oprzi;oPJC,? ~~ iA~'OfJ 
£0. 150x .5415 

Dear KHvC MiNH .(tiO 

/ 
" 

This is in response to your inquiry of .Ap~ '"1., t1 
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. / 

This case is based on a F jy='(tt- Preference Immigrant Visa 
petition filed on pbdL ~o~ l4 ODP is currently reviewing 
for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI) f9'F4tT Preference 
peti tions which were filed pr ior to -::lJ.., 2.....7' n- which is 
the current date for issuance of visas for thiAltype of petition. 
The case will be reviewed when the filing date is near current. If 
at the time of review all documents are in order, an LOI will be 
issued. If 'further information or documentation is required, the 
U.S. sponsor will be notified. No further action will be taken on 
this case until it is ready for LOI review. 

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a 
result of his/her close association with U.S. policy and programs in 
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be 
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed 
by the u.s. government in Vietnam or had other close association 
with U.S. policy and programs in vietnam, information regarding this 
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing 
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this 
policy may change in the future. 

If the-applicants on this case should appear on a list of names· 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Departure Program 



Embassy of the United Slates of America 

DATE: ?e==P --~ .. trl 
,7 

IV: -1'-744,/ 

PA: tJe,u1ctJ VAN 6?vfoN 

FAt1iu'~ OF- vtJ ro.-i{idAL ·'PrZi.*>~,? A7~ ;A.,loJJ 

~ O· 150>< ..5415 

Dear KHuC.. HitJ.... .(tiO 

This is in response to your inquiry of ,4PFZ.:7 ') ~ 
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. / 

This case is based on a F it=..('+t- Preference Immigrant Visa 
petition filed on p~dL ~o, k4 ODP is currently reviewing 
for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI) f{F4~ Preference 
petitions which were filed prior to ~..., '!...~ ~ which is 
the current date for issuance of visas for th~ type of petition. 
The case will be reviewed when the filing date is near current. If 
at the time of review all documents are in order, an LOI will be 
issued. If "further information or documentation is required, the 
u.s. sponsor will be notified. No further action will be taken on 
this case until it is ready for LOI review. 

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a 
result of his/her close association with U.S. policy and programs in 
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be 
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed 
by the U.S. government in Vietnam or had other close association 
with U.S. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this 
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing 
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this 
policy may change in the future. 

If the-applicants on this case should appear on a list of "names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Departure Program 
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